
228 Oryx

Oryx 100% Fund

Donations
FPS is most grateful for the following gifts of £20 and over, as well as many
smaller ones, between August 15 1979 and January 31 1980:
MissM.E.Gibbs £500
St Katharine's Fund £400
J.D. Constable £62
R.G.M. Jones £50
S.H. Waldorf £50
R. Wirth £50
LtColG.A.E. Gibbs £25
Mrs P. Caithness £20

Earmarked
People's Trust for Endangered Species, for rhinos £20,000
St Katharine's Fund, for Serengeti £500
St Katharine's Fund, for East African Wildlife Society £400

Grants
The following grants have been made from the FPS Oryx 100% Fund:
£500 to Dr Stephen Gittins for a primate survey in Bangladesh;
£500 to C. Phillips for a project on threatened and endangered plants

of Bermuda;
£500 to John Rochford for evaluation of monk seal status on Ilhas

Desertas, Madeira;
£500 to the Sepilok Forest Nature Education Centre, Malaysia;
£250 to the Centro Agronomico Tropical de Investigation y Enseflanza

(CATIE) for its education and publications programme;
£250 to E.R.C. Davidar of the Nilgiri Wildlife Association for an

anti-poaching project to protect the Nilgiri tahr;
£250 to John Fa to study the ecological status of the Barbary macaque

in Morocco;
£250 to Elizabeth Laidler for a study of the giant otter in Guyana;
£150 to Dr R.E. Stebbings towards the conservation of bats in North

America;
£100 to Dr Clarence Abercrombie III for an investigation into the status

oiCrocodylus moreleti in Belize;
£100 to J.A.H. Benzie for a study of the atyid prawn in Sri Lanka;
£100 to Richard Keech of the Leopard Reef Expedition for a study

of the Kenyan shell trade;
£100 to Dr Hans Roth for setting up a Eurasian Bear Group;
£100 to the Wildlife Division of the Tanzanian Ministry of Natural

Resources and Tourism, for the purchase of equipment for
anti-poaching operations;

£100 to the World Conference on Sea Turtle Conservation;
£50 to Kathryn Velander for a pine marten survey in Scotland.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0030605300024571 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0030605300024571


The fully equipped van
supplied by the FPS
Mountain Gorilla Fund
for showing wildlife
films and slides to vil-
lage people in Rwanda
as part of the Fund's
e d u c a t i o n a l p ro-
gramme. The equip-
ment includes screen
(shown erected), slide
and movie projectors,
loud speaker and
generator.

Mark Boulton

Mountain Gorilla Fund
Gifts of £20 and over

People's Trust for Endangered Species
Clients of Town and Gown Travel Ltd
I. Redmond (collection from UK schools)
Sarah Jackson Trust
P.E. Gawen
Maidstone School
S. Walker
St Mary's Gate School
Mrs Heathcote Amory
N. Halewood
I. Redmond
M. Gooley

Legacies and Gifts
Gifts of £20 and over

Legacies
Lord Willingdon
H.E. Sears

Gifts
Conder Conservation Trust
New Moorgate Trust
Clients of Twickenham Travel Ltd
Mrs M. Hayne
Spirax Sarco
Mrs J. A. Rice
Miss A. E. Cole
F. Izzedin
V. Merlen
K. Franke
Maherawal Lakshman Singh

229

£12,000
£470
£230
£200

£50
£50
£50
£32
£30
£25
£25
£22

£600
£250

£1000
£1000

£195
£100
£100

£50
£30
£29
£26
£25
£25

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0030605300024571 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0030605300024571

