## Oryx 100% Fund

## Donations

FPS is most grateful for the following gifts of £20 and over, as well as many smaller ones, between August 15 1979 and January 31 1980:

Miss M.E. Gibbs St Katharine's Fund J.D. Constable R.G.M. Jones S.H. Waldorf R. Wirth Lt Col G.A.E. Gibbs Mrs P. Caithness	£500 £400 £62 £50 £50 £50 £25 £25 £20
Earmarked People's Trust for Endangered Species, for rhinos	£20,000

reopie's 1 rust for Endangered Species, for rhinos	£20,000
St Katharine's Fund, for Serengeti	£500
St Katharine's Fund, for East African Wildlife Society	£400

## Grants

The following grants have been made from the FPS Oryx 100% Fund:

- £500 to Dr Stephen Gittins for a primate survey in Bangladesh;
- £500 to C. Phillips for a project on threatened and endangered plants of Bermuda;
- £500 to John Rochford for evaluation of monk seal status on Ilhas Desertas, Madeira;
- £500 to the Sepilok Forest Nature Education Centre, Malaysia;
- **£250** to the Centro Agronomico Tropicál de Investigación y Enseñanza (CATIE) for its education and publications programme;
- **£250** to E.R.C. Davidar of the Nilgiri Wildlife Association for an anti-poaching project to protect the Nilgiri tahr;
- **£250** to John Fá to study the ecological status of the Barbary macaque in Morocco;
- **£250** to Elizabeth Laidler for a study of the giant otter in Guyana;
- **£150** to Dr R.E. Stebbings towards the conservation of bats in North America;
- **£100** to Dr Clarence Abercrombie III for an investigation into the status of *Crocodylus moreleti* in Belize;
- **£100** to J.A.H. Benzie for a study of the atyid prawn in Sri Lanka;
- **£100** to Richard Keech of the Leopard Reef Expedition for a study of the Kenyan shell trade;
- £100 to Dr Hans Roth for setting up a Eurasian Bear Group;
- **£100** to the Wildlife Division of the Tanzanian Ministry of Natural Resources and Tourism, for the purchase of equipment for anti-poaching operations;
- **£100** to the World Conference on Sea Turtle Conservation;
- **£50** to Kathryn Velander for a pine marten survey in Scotland.

The fully equipped van supplied by the FPS Mountain Gorilla Fund for showing wildlife films and slides to village people in Rwanda as part of the Fund's educational programme. The equipment includes screen (shown erected), slide and movie projectors, loud speaker and generator.

Mark Boulton



# **Mountain Gorilla Fund**

#### Gifts of £20 and over

People's Trust for Endangered Species	£12,000
Clients of Town and Gown Travel Ltd	£470
I. Redmond (collection from UK schools)	£230
Sarah Jackson Trust	£200
P.E. Gawen	£50
Maidstone School	£50
S. Walker	£50
St Mary's Gate School	£32
Mrs Heathcote Amory	£30
N. Halewood	£25
I. Redmond	£25
M. Gooley	£22

## **Legacies and Gifts**

Gifts of £20 and over

Legacies	
Lord Willingdon	£600
H.E. Sears	£250
Gifts	
Conder Conservation Trust	£1000
New Moorgate Trust	£1000
Clients of Twickenham Travel Ltd	£195
Mrs M. Hayne	£100
Spirax Sarco	£100
Mrs J.A. Rice	£50
Miss A.E. Cole	£30
F. Izzedin	£29
V. Merlen	£26
K. Franke	£25
Maherawal Lakshman Singh	£25